
The Sponsored Programs Operating Committee (SPOC) convenes monthly to identify, discuss, address 
issues, share ideas and develop school-wide best practices for management of sponsored programs. The 
committee is comprised of all department administrative directors and grants management staff at the 
school and chaired by the Assistant Dean for Research Administration.  
 

NAME, TITLE, DEPARTMENT CONTACT 
Vivian Holmes, Chair 
Assistant Dean, Research Administration, Research and Faculty 
Advancement  

vholmes@bu.edu  
  617-358-2316 

Emeka Madubuike, Associate Chair 
Research Administrator, Research and Faculty Advancement  

emekam@bu.edu 
617-358-3220 

Laura Badgett 
Grants Manager, Global Health 

lbadgett@bu.edu 
617-358-2668 

Mark Chisholm 
Grants Manager, Biostatistics 

markyd@bu.edu  
617-638-5802 

Jessica Christian 
Grants Administrator, Community Health Sciences 

jessaug8@bu.edu  
617-638-4667 

Maria Costa 
Grants Manager, Environmental Health 

costamj@bu.edu 
617-358-2668 

John Douglas 
Director of Administration, Environmental Health 

johnd@bu.edu 
617-638-4662 

Gina Duong 
Administrative Director, Center for Law Ethics & Human Rights 

gduong@bu.edu 
617-358-3029 

Bradford Francis 
Director of Administration, Biostatistics 

bfrancis@bu.edu 
617-358-5847 

Susan Gomes  
Director of Administration, BEDAC 

sgomes@bu.edu  
617-638-5010 

Patty Gonzalez 
Director of Administration, Community Health Sciences  

gonzalep@bu.edu  
617-358-1345 

Meredith Hanna 
Executive Director of  Administration, Health Law, Policy & 
Management 

mbhanna@bu.edu  
617-638-2047 

Lorraine Kiley 
Director of Administration, Epidemiology 

lkiley@bu.edu  
617-358-3737 

Abdoulaye Kouyate 
Director of Administration, Global Health  

akouyate@bu.edu  
617-358-2443 

Caitlin Lieneck 
Grants Manager, Health Law, Policy & Management 

clieneck@bu.edu 
617-358-2809 

Michelle Lynch 
Grants Manager, Biostatistics 

mlynch@bu.edu  
617-358-2961 

Michael McClean 
Associate Dean of Research and Faculty Advancement 
Professor, Environmental Health 

mmcclean@bu.edu  
617-358-1910 

Heather Lee Mitch 
 Administrative Director, Lifelong Learning 

hlmitch@bu.edu  
617-358-4023 

Cathleen Prata csprata@bu.edu 



Grants Manager, Epidemiology  617-358-3816  

 Laura Siewert 
Grants Manager, Global Health 

lsiewert@bu.edu  
617-358-2442 

  

 
 
 


